expressing regret at the news of the death of the Marquis TSENG.

Read the following Minute under the hand of His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government:—
F.  FLEMING.

C.S.O.
589 of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote the sum of Two
thousand Three hundred and Thirty-four Dollars and One Cent, ($2,334.01), as an additional sum to the
vote of $12,000 passed by the Council on the 12th March, last, to meet expenses connected with the visit
to the Colony of Their Royal Highnesses THE DUKE AND DUCHESS OF CONNAUGHT.

Government House, Hongkong, 9th May, 1890.